Franklin Street Concrete Reconstruction (#8380736)

Owner: Racine WI, City of
Solicitor: Racine WI, City of
03/08/2023 02:00 PM CST

Milwaukee G.eneral A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. LalLonde Contractors,
Construction Inc.
Line
Item |Item Code]item Description UofM Qty Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension
1 201.012 |Tree Removal - Clearing I.D. 43 $40.00 $1,720.00 $44.00 $1,892.00 $40.00 $1,720.00
2 201.022 |Tree Removal - Grubbing I.D. 43 $40.00 $1,720.00 $44.00 $1,892.00 $40.00 $1,720.00
3 204.015 |Removing Curb and Gutter L.F. 2300 $4.00 $9,200.00 $4.00 $9,200.00 $5.23 $12,029.00
4 601.0409 |Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 - Inch Type A L.F. 2300 $22.00 $50,600.00 $22.00 $50,600.00 $21.10 $48,530.00
5 204.0155 |Removing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways S.Y. 503 $10.00 $5,030.00 $10.00 $5,030.00 $8.17 $4,109.51
6 205.01 |Common Excavation C.. 1951 $22.00 $42,922.00 $17.00 $33,167.00 $28.75 $56,091.25
7 305.012 |Base Aggregate Dense, 1? - Inch TON 3170 $17.00 $53,890.00 $15.00 $47,550.00 $20.16 $63,907.20
8 415.007 |Concrete Pavement 7-Inch S.Y. 3840 $44.44 $170,649.60 $53.00 $203,520.00 $42.72 $164,044.80
9 204.01 JRemoving Concrete Pavement S.Y. 3840 $7.25 $27,840.00 $5.50 $21,120.00 $5.51 $21,158.40
10 602.0405 |Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch S.F. 2370 $7.00 $16,590.00 $6.50 $15,405.00 $6.10 $14,457.00
11 | 602.0415 Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch S.F. 1865 $8.00 $14,920.00 $7.00 $13,055.00 $7.64 $14,248.60
12 416.018 |Concrete Driveway 8-Inch S.Y. 32 $75.00 $2,400.00 $68.00 $2,176.00 $80.54 $2,577.28
13 602.0505 |Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow S.F. 100 $40.00 $4,000.00 $55.00 $5,500.00 $38.55 $3,855.00
14 690.025 |Sawing Concrete L.F. 265 $3.00 $795.00 $2.50 $662.50 $2.35 $622.75
15 900.14 |Pavement Removal and Replacement Type A S.Y. 60 $105.00 $6,300.00 $88.00 $5,280.00 $88.02 $5,281.20
16 619.1 |Mobilization L.S. 1 $18,750.00 $18,750.00 $26,130.00 $26,130.00 | $24,555.40  $24,555.40
17 625.01 |Topsoil S.Y. 876 $5.25 $4,599.00 $6.00 $5,256.00 $5.25 $4,599.00
18 631.1 |Sod Lawn S.Y. 876 $5.25 $4,599.00 $6.00 $5,256.00 $5.25 $4,599.00
19 631.03 |Sod Water MGAL 20 $30.00 $600.00 $35.00 $700.00 $30.00 $600.00
20 643.5 |Traffic Control (Project) L.S. 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,124.75 $4,124.75
21 646.742 |Pavement Marking Crosswalk Epoxy 6-Inch White L.F. 210 $22.55 $4,735.50 $25.00 $5,250.00 $22.55 $4,735.50
22 416.062 |Drilled Dowel Bars EACH 12 $15.00 $180.00 $25.00 $300.00 $16.70 $200.40
23 900.2 |Adjusting Sanitary Manholes EACH 3 $750.00 $2,250.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $750.00 $2,250.00
24 900.2003 |Rebuilding Sanitary Manholes (48" Diameter) V.F. 7.5 $475.00 $3,562.50 $685.00 $5,137.50 $475.00 $3,562.50
25 ]900.2101 |Relay Sanitary Sewer 10" PVC, SDR 35 L.F. 13 $675.00 $8,775.00 $330.00 $4,290.00 $675.00 $8,775.00
26 900.2202 |Relay Sanitary Sewer 12" PVC, SDR 35 L.F. 39 $535.00 $20,865.00 $330.00 $12,870.00 $535.00 $20,865.00
27 900.29 |Relay Sanitary Sewer Lateral, 6" PVC, SDR 35 L.F. 90 $145.00 $13,050.00 $150.00 $13,500.00 $145.00 $13,050.00
28 900.3003 |Storm Water Inlets Type A EACH 6 $2,000.00 $12,000.00 $1,690.00 $10,140.00 $2,000.00 $12,000.00
29 ] 900.3007 |Storm Water Inlets Type B EACH 7 $2,000.00  $14,000.00 $1,930.00 $13,510.00 $2,000.00 $14,000.00
30 204.021 |Removing Storm Manhole EACH 1 $550.00 $550.00 $800.00 $800.00 $550.00 $550.00
31 | 204.0245 |Remove Storm Sewer L.F. 112 $20.00 $2,240.00 $21.00 $2,352.00 $20.00 $2,240.00
32 900.3118 |Storm Manholes, 48" Diam. V.F. 311 $575.00 $17,882.50 $530.00 $16,483.00 $575.00 $17,882.50
33 ] 900.3119 |Storm Manholes, 60" Diam. V.F. 6.9 $625.00 $4,312.50 $750.00 $5,175.00 $625.00 $4,312.50
34 204.0215 |Removing Catch Basins EACH 4 $250.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $250.00 $1,000.00
35 608.0512 |Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class V 12-Inch L.F. 248 $105.00 $26,040.00 $86.00 $21,328.00 $105.00 $26,040.00
36 608.0415 |Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class IV 15-Inch L.F. 804 $91.00 $73,164.00 $96.00 $77,184.00 $91.00 $73,164.00
37 | 608.0424 |Storm Sewer Pipe RCP 24-Inch L.F. 16 $245.00 $3,920.00 $210.00 $3,360.00 $245.00 $3,920.00
38 | 628.7015 |Inlet Protection Type C EACH 9 $70.00 $630.00 $65.00 $585.00 $77.75 $699.75
Base Bid Total: $648,781.60 $656,656.00 $662,077.29




